



Shane Ahrens

Extension Assistant – 4-H Youth Development

Nebraska Extension in Dodge County 1206 W 23rd St Fremont, NE 68025

Office: 402-727-2775 shane.ahrens@unl.edu

What is the purpose of my job?

- To deliver educational programs to Dodge County youth through in school enrichment, after school education, special projects, and summer workshops.
- To utilize Positive Youth Development strategies in the Dodge County 4-H program.
- To support 4-H Community Clubs, 4-H Volunteers, and 4-H Events in Dodge County.

Highlighted Activities & Programs

- o STEM
- Agricultural Literacy
 - > Animal & Plant Life Cycles
- Health and Nutrition
- College & Career Preparation

Connect With Me!



dodge.unl.edu



🔿 <u>dodge-county@unl.edu</u>

Helping you find local answers to questions about ...

- 4-H Activities, Events, Scholarships, and Deadlines
- o 4-H Youth and Volunteer Enrollment
- 4-H Project Resources

Helping Nebraskans enhance their lives through research-based education.

Extension is a Division of the Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources at the University of Nebraska–Lincoln cooperating with the Counties and the United States Department of Agriculture, and abides with the nondiscrimination policies of both institutions.